BRIDPORT & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

Spring
cramble

SUNDAY
19th MAR. 1961
at | p.m.

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME
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Permit No. U666 T.C.C. applied for

| LIST OF COMPETITORS
NY 622

G—GRADED P—PREMIER
No. Name Status Machine Club
OFFICIALS: 1 G.J. Wiggi P 498 T : h V
- . J. Wiggins riumyp Sturminster
A.C.U. Steward ... Mr. T. GIBBS 250 Greeves
2 E. R. Worthington G 246 7 Newbury & District
Club Stewards ... ... Mr. A.J. WELLS, Mr. R. LANG 3 I. Plumridge G %g B North Hants
Clerk of the Course Mr. F. HANSFORD 6 P.Hare G 499 Tribsa Weymouth
. 7 D. Tiller G 197 Gr_eeves Basingstoke
Secretary of the Meeting ... Mrs. R. ROBERTS o 3 Bl & ggg él‘lel :
. Smyth reeves X H.G. Tigers
Chief Marshal ... Mr, K. CAST 9 A.G. May G 250, Mortimer :
. 10 I. Foster P 250 vy Frome Valley
Judges ... Mr. PARSONS, Mr. YOUNG 500 B.SA.
11 T. Green G 250 Greeves North Hants
Lap Scorer ... Mrs. PARSONS ifi g .(T} Hutcheson g 246, Peterstield
b . Joyce Newbur
Starter ... ... Mr. R. ROBERTS 14 J. Coombes G 500 B.S.A. Bridport
) 250 Greeves
Madchine Examiner Mr. R. WELLS ig ]]3 })a.(\)udson (g 236 B S.,A X.H.G. Tigers
. J. Crew 500 B.S.A. Frome Valley
Pit Steward Mr. T, MALLOWS 250 Velo v
\ 17 H. Fawcett G 500 B.S.A, North Hants
Traasurer M. D. WARD } 18 D. G. Hayes G 225 Greeves o '3
! 19 A. F. Dark G 249 F/Barnett Winchester
R oficiness Mr. H. WELLS 20 K. Edwards G 250 Dot North Hants
, 21 J. Butcher )5 500 B.S.A. Bridport
Piagiammes ... Mrs. PETERS AND FRIENDS 23 C.J. Spelley G 250 Greeves Newbury & District
OF THE CLUB 24 D, D. A. Miller P 500 Matchless Blackmore Vale
250 Cotton
Gate Marshals Mr. A. CLEAL, Mr. R. PHILLIPS & Bl Hioman G _alp Trbarngit Rprt M
} S .. s AL, - K ! ’ . Williams G 500 Tribsa Bridport
. Mr. F. WAKEHAM 27 E.M. V. Chandler G 348 A.M.C. Morgi)mer
" 28 M. K. Hillier G 348 Tribsa Southampton & Dis.
Ambulance ... DORCHESTER BRIGADE, ST. JOHN'S 2‘3 g {I. E\;ans G 250 Greeves - North Ho’gws'
) ) ) E . Smeeton G 350 B.S.A. Bridport
First Aid BRIDPORT BRIGADE, ST. JOHN’S 31 S. M. Wiggins G 250 Cotton Smu-fninatcr
33 M. Grassie G 246 Greeves Reading Ace
- - 5’34 E. H. Grainger G 250 ” North Hants
WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous 85 J. I Grainger G 250 F[Barnett T
) . ) ) ) 37 P. Mitchell G 250 B.S.A., Sturminster
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the 39 T, Mitchell G 246 Greeves s
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or 40 B. Curtis P 250 9 Blackmore Vale.
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land 41 'W. Grover G 250 i South Newbury
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in 42 D. Herwood G 246 7 Southampton & Dis.
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or.otherwise) to you or d.amage to your 43 W. Finlay G 250 Rudge Special ¥ -
property howsoever gaused .Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course 44 N. A Matthews G 250 Greeves Swindon
Marshals do so at their own risk. 45 P. Sullivan G 500 B.S.A. Southampton & Dis.
. . . . 46 B. Goss P 250 Cotton 'y -
Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock 47 R. W. Gollmer P 500 B.S.A. Waterlooville
. ] £ it . p 49 R. S. P. Taylor G 250 Cotton Sturminster
The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved. 20 M. V. Griggs P 500 A.J.S. North Hants
CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN, 5 oD & ok Bridport
except at controlled crossings. 53 J. Frodsham G 250 :: ::
55 J. Geary G 500 Ulster B.S.A. Gosport

Spectators must keep behind the ropes.



LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued

No.

56
57
58
59
61
62
64

65

66
67

68
69
70
71

73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88

89
92
94
95
96
99
101
107
114
116
118

122
171
175
181

Name

. Allen

. S. Richards
. Chase

. 8. King

. Bateman
Bateman
Young

P. Cant
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. G. Humphries
. Jackson

. Dando
Scotb

. Sharp

. Sharp

EHg EX

=

. Snoad

. Ramsden
Cloutman

, Doe

M. Keir

W. E. Westall

F. W. Cox

G. Locke

D. A. Frith

C. C. Ventress

W. K. Cox

d. I'. Fleat

Pipe

. G. Trinder

. Walpole

=EH=2=

HowH

Dallimore
Wiseman
. R. Strutt
. Strutt

. Polley

BE. Owens
. Mawer

. Temple-Shotover
. J. Vince

. G. White
. Hunt

PHAHORERR

jefcs!

K. Hazell
L. G. Trott
I. England
D, Kelly

Status

HTTO Q0000000000 TOOONAOOOANAORY TITQ TO QOOORATT

Machine

500
250
246
499
250
250
350
500
197
500
246
250
500
250
248
248
500
250
250
250
500
500
250
350
197
500
197
500
250
350
249
250
500
250
500
350
500
350
249
497
250
498
499
350
197
250
500
500
250

B.S.A.
Dot
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves

LAl
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
F[Barnett
Ariel
Greeves

”
Matchless
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Trinmph
Greeves

”

"
Norton
Triumph
Greeves
Matchless
F[/Barnett
Triumph
F/Barnett
Triumph
Dot or Greeves
Matchless
Trinmph
Greeves
B.S.A. Spec.
Dot
B.S.A.
Matchless
B.S.A.

Grevelo
AM.C.
Greeves
A.J.S.
B.8.A.
Matchless
Dot

B.S.A.
Tri. Special
Cotton

Club
Waterlooville

Southampton & Dis.
Southampton Vikings
North Hants

)
Soutlyla,mpton Vikings
Blackmore Vale

X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood

North Hants
X.H.G. Tigers
"

1

Southampton & Dis.
Bridport

X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants
Sturminster

South Newbury
Reading Ace
X.H.G. Tigers
Basingstoke

X.H.G. Tigers
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Southampton & Dis.
X.H.G, Tigers

S. Newbury/Australia

Sturminster
Ringwood
Lulworth Cove

Weymouth
North Hants
Blackmore Vale
South Newbury
Gosport & Dis.
South Newbury
Winchester

Southampton Vikings
Bridport

X, H.G. Tigers
Sturminster

EVENT 1

Graded Riders Only. 6 Laps.
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 E.R.Worthington 34 E.H. Grainger 77 M. Keir
3 E. Plumridge 35 J. E. Grainger 78 W. E. Westall
6 P. Hare 37 P. Mitchell 79 F.W. Cox
7 D. Tiller 39 T. Mitchell 80 G. Locke
8 G. Smyth 41 W. Grover 81 D. A. Frith
9 A.G. May 42 D. Herwood 82 C.C. Ventress
11 T. Green 43 W. Finlay 83 W. K. Cox
12 R.G. Hutcheson 44 N. A. Matthews 84 E.F. Fleat
13 D. Joyce 45 P. Sullivan 85 B. Pipe
14 J. Coombes 49 R. S, P. Taylor 87 C. G. Trinder
15 D. Davidson 52 G. Foot 89 K. Dallimore
17 H. Fawcett 53 J. Frodsham 92 A. Wiseman
18 D.G. Hayes 55 J. Geary 94 D. R. Strutt
19 A.F, Dark 58 S. Chase 95 R. Strutt
20 K. Edwards 59 1. S. King 96 D. Polley
23 C. ]. Speller 61 S. Bateman 99 T.E.Owens
25 R.]J. Thomas 62 G. Bateman 101 C. Marsh
26 P. Williams 64 A. Young 107 R. Temple-
27 E.M.V.Chandler 65 E.P.Cant Shotover
28 M. K, Hillier 66 R.G.Humphries 114 A.]. Vince
29 D. H. Evans 68 M. Dando 116 E.G. White
30 D. Smeeton 74 R. Ramsden 118 B. Hunt
31 S. M. Wiggins 75 ]. Cloutman 122 K. Hazell
33 M. Grassier 76 E. Doe
| 7] g 2nd...... 3d...... 4ih...... 5th..
6th...... 7th..... 8th...... TAMC - ivx dssimarms spses
EVENT 2
Premier Riders Race. 8 Laps.
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1 G.]. Wiggins 47 R. W. Gollmer 70 B. Sharp
10 I. Foster 50 M. V. Griggs 71 T. Sharp
16 B. Crew 51 J. Dunn 73 R. Snoad
21 J. Butcher 56 N. Allen 88 R. Walpole
24 D.D. A. Miller 57 D.S. Richards 171 E. G. Trott
40 B. Curtis 67 M. Jackson 175 1. England
46 B. Goss 69 J. Scott 181 D. Kelly
Tt ae 2nd...... 3rd.. ... 4th...... 5th......
6th...... 7th...... 8th...... TAMNC e e me mmsi sias i vaie



EVENT 3
Up To 250c.c. 8 Laps

See List of Competitors for Riders, Names and Numbers

lsuézé | 2nd.. Z/ 3167 ath /3. sm.éf
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EVENT 4
Unlimited Star Event. 10 Laps

See List of Competitors for Riders, Names and Numbers

lst...\..‘ 20a. T 3@]/ 4th...... Sth......
6th.. ... 7th...... 8th ..... Time.oooovvrvininnn..
EVENT 5
Over 250c.c. 8 Laps

See List of Competitors for Riders, Names and Numbers

We thank you for your support and hope
you have enjoyed yourself.

OUR NEXT SCRAMBLE
Will be on

SUNDAY, JUNE 18th, 1961

GRAYS (Axminster) LTD.

36, South St. ™ %™ West St.
BRIDPORT ~ ~<ymse=  AXMINSTER

2212

We are sure you are enjoying this Scramble, and
would like you to inspect our LARGE STOCKS OF
NEW AND SECOND HAND MACHINES.

Main Agents for
B.S.A. Velocette Royal Enfield

Greeves James Puch
SCOOTERS
Vespa James B.S.A. Sunbeam
Puch Capri

Competition Machines a Speciality

H.P. & Insurance,
Part Exchange with pleasure

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PLEASE do not leave litter and bottles
about the fields as this is a danger to the

cattle —instances of this have occurred in the past at

WINYARDS GAP and other courses which caused the loss of

these courses.



NU-TEXA

HE FITS

NU=-TEXMA

BRAKE LININGS

FULLER FRICTIONS LTD., BRISTOL, |, ENGLAND



